Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Broomeo (805) Limuted 02960624
In the

Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery I)ivision, London 720 of 2008

[full name of court)

(a) Insert full name(s) [/ We (a) Nicholas Guy Edwards and Carlton Malcolm Siddle
and address(es) of

administrator(s)

of Deloitte LLE, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

() Insert date | () 28 July 2011 (b) 27 January 2012

Signed gﬂﬁ\ g m i )

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated 1% f{‘\2£> gl 1my\L-

Contact Details:

Chris Ferguson

You do not have {o give any contact wmformation m

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t wiil help Companies Deloitte LLP, One Trimty Gardens, Broad Chare, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE1 2HF
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Tel 0191202 5407
to searchers of the public record

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

Ilmll“ “I“ ||| I\ |||‘|“|l|| ‘Il Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

25!02/2012 #170
COMPANIFS HOLISF

>
8
=]
V4
=
—
L
w




THE DH PARTNERSHIP LLP Case No. 710 of 2008
BROOMCO (805) LIMITED Case No. 720 of 2008
HALEBELL LIMITED Case No. 712 of 2008
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

(“the Companies”)

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

24 FEBRUARY 2012

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information purposes
The report 1s private and confidential and may not be rehied upon, referred to, repreduced or quoted from,
1n whole or n part, by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever

Nicholas Guy Edwards and Carlton Malcolm Siddle were appointed Joint Administrators of The DH
Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Limited and Halebell Limited on 28 January 2008 The affairs, business
and property of the Companies are managed by the Joint Admimistrators The Joint Administrators act as
agents of the Compames and contract without personal habihty

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are hcensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

NG Edwards and CM Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

tondon

EC4A 3BQ




CONTENTS Page
1. INTRODUCTION 2
2  THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 3

3 JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND ESTIMATED

OUTCOME 5
4  DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 6
5 OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 7
6 JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 8
APPENDICES
1. Statutory information
2 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments account as at 27 January 2012

3. Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 28 January 2008 to 27 January 2012




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this repart the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”
“the Rules”

“the Administrators”

“the Companies’

‘Deloitte”

“the DHP Group”
“DHP"

“Broomco”

“Halebell”

“DBIS”

“the CQC"

“Barclays” or "the Bank”
“Clark Mairs”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Refers to the Admunistrators NG Edwards and CM
Siddle

DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (B05) Limiuted and
Hafebell Limited

Deloitte LLP

The DH Parinership LLP and group compantes
The DH Partnership LLP

Broomco (805) Limited

Halebell Limited

The Department for Business Innovation & Skiils
Care Quality Commission (formerly CSCI)
Barclays Bank PLC

Clark Mairs LLP

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomeo {(805) Ltd and Halebel! Ltd — Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2012

1




11

1.2

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules to provide creditors
with an update on the progress of the Administrations since our last report to creditors dated
23 August 2011

Gwven the information previously provided te creditors In our previous reports to creditors, we
have not tncluded detalled background information in respect of the Companies and have
focused on the progress of the Admimistrations subsequent to those reports

The Administrators’ proposals, as deemed approved following the i1ssue of a notice under
Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act on 14 March 2008, and the expiry of 12 days
thereafter, are detailed in Section 2 1

On the basis that there remained unrealised assets which were not sold before 27 January
2009, the one year anniversary of the Administrations, the Administrators submitted a request
to the creditors seeking to extend the period of the Administrations by six months, in terms of
Paragraph 76(2)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act Subsequent extensions, by application to the
Court, seeking to extend the perod of the Administrations by 12 months, and subsequently 24
months, In terms of Paragraph 76(2){a) of Schedule B1 of the Act, have been approved by the
Court This s discussed further at Section 5 1

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Nicholas Guy Edwards and Carlton Malcolm Siddle of Deloitte were appointed Joint
Administrators of the Companies by the Qualifying Floating Charge Holder, Barclays,
pursuant to Paragraph 14(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act, on 28 January 2008

The Court having conduct of the proceedings 1s The High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Lendon The relevant case numbers for these proceedings are

The DH Partnership LLP, Case No 710 of 2008
Broomco (805) Limited, Case No 720 of 2008
Halebell Limited, Case No 712 of 2008

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators confirm
that they are authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers by erther of them Jointly
and severally

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomce (805) Ltd and Halebell Lid ~ Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2012 2




2 THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

21 Introduction

As previously reported to creditors, the Admmnistrators concluded that the Companies could
not be rescued as a going concern as defined 1in Paragraph 3(1)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act

Consequently, the Administrators have performed their functions with the objective set out in
Paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, which 1s to achieve a better result for the
creditors of the Companies as a whole than would be likely If the companies were wound up

The Admnistrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective, which, as noted above, were
deemed approved following the 1ssue of a notice under Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 of the
Act on 14 March 2008 and the expiry of 12 days thereafter, are as follows

1

the Administrators continue to manage the affars and assets of the Companes
including the continued trading of the DHP Group, the collection of debts due to the
Registration Companies, completion of the sales of the businesses and assets of the
Companies, pursuing so far as 1s possible a share sale of one or more of the
Registration Companies and the settlement of all Administration expenses,

the Admunistrators continue with their enquines into the conduct of the directors of the
Companies and continue to assist any regulatory authorties with their investigation
into the affairs of the Compantes,

the Administrators be authonised to agree the claims of the Secured, Preferential and
Unsecured Creditors of the Companies should the Administrators conclude, in therr
reasonable opinion, that any of the Companies will have assets available for
distribution,

the Administrators be authonsed to distribute funds to the Secured and Preferentia!
Creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit  In relation to distnbufions
to Unsecured Creditors the Adrmunistrators be authornised to seek the consent of the
Court to make a distribution to the Unsecured Creditors should funds become
available to make such a distribution,

the Administrators become the Liquidators of any of the Companies, If it becomes
appropriate to take steps to place any of the Compames into Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation,

the Administrators’ fees and expenses be approved for payment, pursuant to Rule
2 106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, by the Preferential Creditors and Secured
Creditor of the Companies, or where such approval s not given that the
Administrators’ fees and expenses be approved by the Court, and

on completion of the realisation of assets and distnbution of funds to creditors, and as
quickly and as efficiently as 1s reasonably practicable, the Administrators implement
the most cost effective steps to formally conciude the Administrations

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomeo (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2012 3



2.2 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summansed below the progress and current status in respect of each of the
approved proposals

Proposal Current status

1 The Administrators continue to manage the affars and assets of the
Companies All assets have now been realsed with the exception of an
outstanding resident debtor, which 1s discussed further in Section 3 3

2 The Administrators have concluded their investigations into the conduct of
the directors and have submitted therr reports to the Department for
Business, Innovation & 3Skills The content of these reports are
confidential and cannot be disclosed

3 There are no preferential creditors relating to any company No funds will
become available to enable a distrnbution to be made to the unsecured
creditors of the companies

4 In respect of the DHP Group, £1 49m has been distributed to Barclays
under the terms of its secunty followng the sales of the DHP Group
assets No funds are expected to become availlable for a distribution to
the unsecured creditors of the Companies

5 As no funds wil become avallable to the unsecured creditors, no
application will be made to place the Companies Into creditors’ veluntary
iquidation

6 The Administrators will seek the approval of the secured and preferential

creditors, If any, to draw their fees and disbursements in each company In
ine with time properly incurred In deahng with the affairs of the
Companies

7 The Administrators will exit the Adminisirations using the most cost
effective method following the realisation of the assets of the DHP Group
and distributions to the secured and unsecured creditors (if applicable, as
approprate )

Further nformation In respect of the realisation of assets, the stalus of habiities and the
estimated outcome for creditors is contained in the following sections of this report

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2012 4




3 JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AND ESTIMATED
OUTCOME

31 Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are receipts and payments accounts covering the period from 28
January 2008 to 27 January 2012 1n accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In this section, we have summansed the main asset realisations during the six month penod
and an estimation of those assets yet to be realised, together with details of the costs incurred
which as yet remain unpad

3.2 Asset realisations

The only realisations in the penod relates to gross bank interest totailing £25 63

33 Estimated future realisations

The Admunistrators have successfully obtained judgement in relaton to a debt due to
Broomco This debt reiates to outstanding residency fees for a former resident of Marsden
Rock care home, which totalled in excess of £37k  As previously advised, in March 2009 the
Administrators instructed Clark Mairs to pursue the recovery of the outstanding debt on behalf
of the DHP Group

A charging order on a freehold property owned by the debtor has now been obtained, which
will allow the amount of the debt, plus the costs which have been incurred in pursuing this
matter, to be recovered n full

Given the cross-guaranteed structure of the secunty provided to the secured creditor by the
DHP Group, the Administration status of DHP, Broomco and Halebell has been preserved to
ensure that the Bank’s security 1s not compnsed Therefore creditors are advised that, as any
recovery from the judgement debt shall be distributed to the Bank under the terms of its
charge, it 1s the intention of the Administrator to now assign the benefit of this debt to the
secured creditor This will in turn allow the Administrations of the Companies to be
concluded

There are no further assets to be realised in the Administrations

34 Estimated outcome for creditors

The Administrators have distrbuted £1 49m to Barclays following the sale of the DHP Group
assets A final distnibution of approximately £20k will be made to the Bank, being the balance
of funds held n respect of the Administrations, In order to bring the Administrations to a
conclusion  This distnbution will be in addition to the assignment of the benefit of the
judgement debt discussed above

Further funds will become available to the secured creditor once the judgement debt has been
successfully realised

There are no preferential crediiors in the Administrations

No distnbution has been made, or will become payable, to the unsecured creditors of the
Companies, either by way of the Prescribed Part or through a surplus from floating charge
realisations

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomeo (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2012 5



4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The amount due to Barclays in relation to the DHP Group 1s £4 795 miilion, of which £1 49m
has been repaid to date A proportion of the Bank’s recovery (£130k) relates to the realisation
of the assets of Coleby Property Investment Fund Limited, of which the Joint Administrators
have now ceased to act

A final distribution of approximately £20k will be made to the Bank, being the balance of funds
held in respect of the Administrations The Bank will also benefit from the proceeds of the
assigned judgement debt, less costs, once this has been realised

The Bank will suffer a significant shortfall from the DHP Group

Preferential creditors

There are no preferential creditors in the Administrations

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the Insclvency Act 1986 (Prescnbed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors

The Administrators do not expect that funds will become avaitable under the Prescribed Part
from any company in the DHP Group

Unsecured creditors

There will be no surplus funds from the floating charge to allow a distnbution to be made to
the unsecured creditors

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomeo (805} Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Creddtors dated 24 February 2012 6




51

5.2

53

54

5.5

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to the initial appointment period

An Administration automatically ceases to have effect following the period of one year from
the date of the Administration, unless the Administrator makes an application to extend the
period of the Admiristration

Initially the Companies formed part of a larger all encompassing Administration appointment
over a total of 18 companies The Administrators have now ceased to act in respect of ali but
three of these companies, with the outcome for the creditors of the concluded Administrations
being outlined i our previous report

The Administrators initally extended the perod of Admiristrations by six months to 28 July
2000 with the consent of the secured creditor On 24 July 2009 the Administrators
successfully applied to the Court for a further extension to the pericd of the Administrations
These extensions were granted for 12 months to 27 July 2010

in respect of The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Limited and Halebell Limited, the
Administrators applied to Court for an extension to the period of the Administrations of 24
months to 27 July 2012 This application was approved The latest extension was to allow
the Administrators to confinue to pursue the debt due to Broomco

Investigations

The Administrators have now concluded their investigations into the conduct of the directors
of the Companies  In accordance with the statutory provisions of the Company Directors
Disqualification Act 1986 the Administrators have submitted their report to the DBIS

The contents of this report are confidential and cannot be disclosed to the creditors of the
Companies

Exit
The Administrators anticipate that the exit route will be by filng a notice to Court and the

Registrar of Companies confirming that the purpose of the Administrations has been
sufficiently achieved

it I1s anticipated the Administrators will cease to act in respect of the Companies on or before
27 July 2012, being the expiry of the latest extension to the Administrations, once the
Judgement debt has been assigned to the Bank

SIP 13 — Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice Number 13, we confirm that there have
been no transactons with connected parties in the penod

EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Order In respect of the Company, Council Regulation (EU) No
1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as defined in Articte 3(1) of that
regulation

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2012 7




6.1

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

There were no funds available to the unsecured creditors other than by virtue of Section
176A(2)(a) of the Act, therefore, fixing of the Administrators’ remuneration was approved In
accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, which 1s outined as follows

. Where the Admunistrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b) of
Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators' remuneration may be fixed by the approval
of

- each secured credior, or

- if the Administrators intend fo make a distnbution to preferential creditors, with
the approval of each secured creditor and 50% of preferential creditors who
respond to an nvitation to consider approval

The Administrators’ time costs for the Admiristration are detailed at Appendix 3

Total fees of £300k drawn in respect of the DHP Group are scheduled below Creditors
should note that fees drawn include recoveries in reiaton to all companies within the DHP
Group and not just those of the Companies The Admimistrators have now ceased to act for all
but three of the DHP Group companies No further fee 1s expected to be drawn in the
Administrations

Time spent by the Administrators and their staff 1s charged to the respective operating and
registratton companies of the indwvidual homes

Company Total hours | Total costs | Fees drawn | Ave hourly

rate
The DH Partnershup ELP 1,215 299,566 291,256 247
Broomeo (805) Limited 140 36,687 8,744 262
Halebel! Limited 350 107,473 - 307

Total disbursements in the Administration are £181 34

The work has been categornised into the following task headings and sub categories

] Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appomtment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashienng and accounting

. Investigations includes Investigating the companies affars and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

. Realisation of assets includes identifying, secunng and insuring assets, sale of
business, transition of contracts, property issues, disposal of stocks, collection of
debts, realisation of other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters

* Trading Includes planning, identifying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts,
monitoring of performance agamnst the forecasts, managing operations, dealing with
supplier and landlord 1ssues to ensure continuity of operations, accounting and
employees (Including pensions and other staff benefits)

® Creditors includes set-up of credior records, creditor communications, preferential
claims, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

“A Creditors' Guide to Administrators’ Remuneration” 1s available for download at

The DH Partnerstip LLP, Broomco (805} Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Crediters dated 24 February 2012 8



hitp //www r3 org uk/media/documents/techmcal {ibrary/SIPS/SIP%209%20E& W%
20INTER.pdf

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Administrators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

6.2 Disbursements

The Administrators’ direct disbursements In the Adminustrations were as follows

Nature of dishursement Total

{£)
Travel 2300
Subsstence 790
Statienary 6190
Parking 2270
Mileage 5205
Telephone 378
Statutory Bonding 10 00
Total 181 34

Mileage s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte LLP
at the time when the mileage 1s incurred

These disbursements have been recovered in full

6.3 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff 1s based on our 2012
charge out rates as summarnsed below Manager rates include all grades of assistant

manager
Grade £
Partners/Associate Partners/Directors 585 to 920
Managers 295 to 700
Assistants and Support Staff 150 to 295

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Drivers Jonas Deloitte may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Restructunng Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructuning Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record theirr time
spent working on the case on a computerised time recording system Time spent by
secretanial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
seniority and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

With effect from 1 January 2012, charge out rates were increased by an average 3% and the
charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomceo {(805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd ~ Progress Report To Creditors dated 24 February 2012 9




6.4 Other professional costs

As previously advised, Simmons & Simmons were instructed by the Administrators to advise
on approprate legal matters in the Administrations  In addition, Sanderson Weatherall, DC
Care and Linda Murray Care Sales were jointly instructed by the Administrators to market the
trading homes and freehold properties

The professional costs to date are summansed in the table below  All professional costs are
reviewed and analysed before payment is approved

In connection with the recovery of the debt relating to Broomco, Clarke Mairs have been
nstructed to assist the Administrators in the recovery of this debt and are working on a
conditional fee arrangement

Name of lawyer/agent £
Simmons & Simmons 81,524
Sanderson Weatherall 23,451
Linda Murray Care Sales 18,125
DC Care -
Clark Mairs* -
Total 123,100

* Engaged on a condiional fee arrangement

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomeo {805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Crediors dated 24 February 2012 10




STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1

Company Name

Previous Names

The DH Partnership
LLP

None

Broomco (805)
Limited

None

Halebell Limited

None

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Jomnt Administrators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’ Shareholdings

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
London

710 of 2008
28 January 2008

NG Edwards and CM
Siddle

Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Celoitte LLP

One Trinty Gardens
Broad Chare
Newcastle Upon Tyne
Tyne & Wear

NE1 2HF

0C311098

21 January 2005
n/a

Barclays Bank PLC
n/a

The QFCH - under
paragraph 14 of
Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
lan JA Dawvie, Patnicia S
Davie and Caring

Investments Limited

nfa

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
London

720 of 2008
28 January 2008

NG Edwards and CM
Suddle

Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
One Trnnity Gardens
Broad Chare
Newcastle Upon Tyne
Tyne & Wear

NE1 2HF

02960624

19 August 1994

C B Axford

Barclays Bank PLC
PKF{UK} LLP

The QFCH — under
paragraph 14 of
Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

lan JA Davie

None

In Admimistration

High Court of Justice,
l.ondon

712 of 208
28 January 2008

NG Edwards and CM
Siddle

Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
One Trimty Gardens
Broad Chare
Newcastle Upon Tyne
Tyne & Wear

NE1 2HF

05306478

7 December 2004

C B Axford

Barclays Bank PLC
n/a

The QFCH — under
paragraph 14 of
Schedute B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

lan JA Davie

None

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomeoe (805} Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Creditors dated [ ] February 2012




APPENDIX 2

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AS AT
27 JANUARY 2012

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomico (805} Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Crediters dated [ ] February 2012




The DH Partnership LLP
(In Administration})

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS

Heat & Light

Sale of The Manor
Freehold Land & Property
Furniture & Equipment
Book Debts

Sale of St Gregorys
Funds From Broomco Marsden
Bank Interest Gross
Funds From Tynebell
Funds From lvybell
Funds From Halebell
Sale of Bruce Lodge
Transfer From Foxberry
Funds From Colby PIF

PAYMENTS
Purchases (1)
Licensing - CSCI
Insurance
Irrecoverable VAT
Management Fees
Halebell

Tynebell

tvybell
Chargeholder
Chargeholder

Funds to St Albans
Funds to CIH

Funds to Ivybell
Funds to Tynebell
Funds to Broomco
Funds to Halebell
Administrators’ Fees
Administrators' Expenses
Agents/Valuers Fees (1)
Legal Fees (1)
Bank Charges

BALANCE - 28 January 2012

Note

Page 1 of 1

Statement  From 28/07/2011  From 28/01/2008
of affairs To 28/01/2012 To 28/01/2012
£ £ £

000 128 47

000 425,000 00

1,775,000 00 000 000
75,000 00 000 000
7,452 00 000 000
000 224,890 00

000 343,491 41

25 62 236 73

000 2,196 05

000 1 36

000 3,455 58

000 200,000 00

000 310,531 94

000 2,880 23

25 62 1,512,811 77

000 252 00

0 00 2,871 00

000 16,584 97

000 69,890 05

000 12,542 20

000 74,000 00

000 6,396 00

000 35,930 01

000 130,000 00

000 455,000 00

000 356 19

0 00 15,370 07

000 46,318 77

000 44,879 06

0 00 52,044 11

0 00 115,500 00

000 291,255 84

000 18134

000 25,951 12

000 81,912 74

000 15,175 53

000 1,492,411 00

20,400 77

IPS SQL Ver 504

24 February 201210 28




Broomco {805) Limited
(In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 28/07/2011 From 28/01/2008
of affairs To 27/01/2012 To 27/01/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS

Sales-Marsden 000 818,375 15
Sales- St Gregory's 000 587,136 31
Pocket Money- Marsden 000 2,530 16
Pocket Money- St Gregory's 000 6,894 00
Sales for MRCLtd (New Owners Marsden) 000 9,453 88
Rates 000 168 13
Funds From St Albans 000 3,162 36
Funds From Tynebel! 000 2,500 00
Funds from Coleby 000 2,000 00
Goodwill 000 125,000 00
Freehold Land & Property 2,200,000 00 000 1,035,000 00
Plant & Machinery 000 90,000 60
Furniture & Equipment 50,000 00 000 000
Book Debts 10,460 00 000 000
Bank Interest Gross 001 1,955 87
Funds From DH 000 52,044 11
001 2,736,219 97

PAYMENTS
Funds o Halebell and Tyne Bell 000 1,495,902 28
Purchases (1) 000 5,378 00
Pocket Money Repaid- Marsden 000 3,461 32
Pocket Money Repaid- St Gregory's 000 5,935 33
Pocket Meney prior to Appointment 000 204 84
Funds to Foxberry 000 20,000 Q0
Direct L.abour 000 110 00
Funds to lvybell 000 32,100 00
Funds to DHP 000 343,491 41
Heat & Light 000 1,715 00
Professional Fees 0006 500 00
Hire of Equipment 000 452 13
Repairs & Maintenance 000 267 02
Vehicte Runming Costs 000 2,871 00
Advertising G 00 423 50
Apportionment of Sales/Wages to MRCH 000 5,077 54
lrrecoverable VAT 000 4 308 51
Funds to St Albans 000 3,162 36
Chargeholder 000 125,000 00
Retention 000 10,000 GO
Receivers' Fees 000 8,744 16
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 000 16,275 00
Corporation Tax 000 553 12
Bank Charges 000 120 45
Fioating Charge Creditor1 000 650,000 00

Page 1 of 2 IPS SOL Ver 504

24 February 2012 10 29



Broomco (805) Limited
(In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 28/07/2011 From 28/01/2008

of affairs To 27/01/12012 To 27101/2012

£ £ £

D00 2,736,052 97

BALANCE - 27 January 2012 167 00
Note

Nicholas Guy Edwards

Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504

24 February 2012 10 29



Halebell Limited
(In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 28/07/2011 From 28/01/2008

of affairs To 27/01/2012 To 27/01/2012
£ £ £
RECEIPTS

Sales 000 5,233 37
Funds From Foxberry 000 15,000 00
Funds From Coleby Property Investment 000 2,450 00
Miscellaneous Income 000 2,903 28
Funds From Broomco (805) Limited 000 725,238 47
Funds From The DH Partnership LLP 000 186,044 42
Funds From Broomco St Gregory's 000 343,000 00
Furniture & Equipment 20,304 00 000 000
Stock/WIP 500 00 000 000
Book Debts 000 5,416 38
Bank Interest Gross 000 576 00
Funds From Broomco 000 2,345 86
Promo Debtors 000 5,875 00
0C0 1,294 082 78

PAYMENTS
Purchases (1) 000 58,881 11
Agency Staff 000 30,168 12
Direct Labour 000 699,730 88
PAYE 000 69,338 51
NIC 009 6941575
Indirect Labour 000 19,499 89
Rates 000 9,472 06
Heat, Light & Water 000 121,981 56
Telephone & TV Computer 000 6,121 10
Food 000 58,869 70
Insurance 000 3463068
Payroll Costs 000 4,858 00
Lease/HP Payments 000 9,544 77
Hire of EqQuipment 000 938 48
Reparrs & Maintenance 000 15,502 68
Sundry Expenses 000 8,545 37
Staff References 000 1,441 96
Registration Fees 000 10,346 00
Stationery 000 2,253 35
Gratuities 000 408 00
Residents Pocket Money 000 999 63
Irrecoverable VAT 000 28,136 73
Other Staff Costs 000 9 00
Professionatl fees 000 7,466 00
Staff Training 000 368 00
Suspense Account 000 12,292 39
Funds From DH Partnership 000 6,519 40
Corporation Tax 000 163 16

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 24 February 2012 10 27




Halebell Limited
(In Administration)

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 28/07/2011 From 28/01/2008

of affairs To 2710112012 To 27/01/2012

£ £ £

Telephone Telex & Fax 000 20000
Bank Charges 0 00 4676 72
Sundry Payment 000 29983
000 1,284,078 73

BALANCE - 27 January 2012 405

Note

Nicholas Guy Edwards
Joint Administrator

Page2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 24 February 2012 10 27




210z Aenugad [ ] pajep sioypaip o) poday ssaibold ~ Py 112galen pue pi {508) cowoolg ‘g1 diysisuped H B4t

£ep'862

31vd 0L NMYHQ §334 TVLO0L|

99 9vZ 01 999°667 00 SIZ') 9¢ J9g'te  9E 209 09 ZPE'E9L 09 919 9z 198'28 50 98 1809 '8 SUNOH Tv10L
L 00F 09 #¥3'y [T 0L LPZ 521 05 £0e'y [T -
W 00p 09 Py St 04 Lz 521 05 £0S'F oL oL - - LvA pue xe)
- - - - - - - - - suofsuagd
- - - - - - - - - uapebpiq
apn|au} sIeNBW 1810
00 0SZ 00 000'S 00 0Z - - 00 006°S 00 02 - -
. - . - - - - - - pamnaesun
- - - - - - - - - sieploysieys
00 0vZ 00 00Z') 008 - - 00 002"t 008 - - peindsog
. - - - - - - - B |epualBjold
£t £92 00 008'¢ (LT - - 00008 € 0o s - - seelodws
si0}Iparn
1T 6PE 94 920°99 90 681 - - 05 262'S¢ 05 $T4 9z L0t 59 P9
- - - - - - - - - sjesny fied payL
7t 99¢ 91 £90'69 99 18} - - 08 250 62 05 85 5Z 966 6Z 5L E9 giessy ; ssoljeng jo 8|eg
- - - - - - - - - O[H1 J0 uUOHU OBy
VL 292 00 958'¢ o bl - - 00 0ZL'E 00 €4 00 524 or 1 ployesee pue ployeasd - Aladosd
- - - - - - - - - s0(0)y e pue sBuii4 pue seamxid Jwewdnba pueued
- - - - - - - - - {(xo0yg B &) messy Jouyl0
00 0¥2Z 00 0ZL'E o0 €k - - 00 0Z4'E 00 €4 - - fqeQ yoog
51088y jO UORESEeY
64 £02 SZ SLP'vil or 998 9.900'9. 00 95% 03 80¥'66 0F ZBE - -
62 681 §L 82518 00 861 §L£99'9Z 00 L9t 00 516 0% 00 {§ - - apes] Jo 8In80IY
A L4 9% br9'Ls 06 ZvZ 5.88F 9 s 2¥ 00§51 oF 00Z - - Buspes), Buiiojluop
89 681 9L LEL'6L 0§ LIp ST pse LY 0§ 202 05 265 LE 00 554 - - Bujpesy BuieBug
- - - - - - - - - Bujpesy jo (jonued | Aeg
BuipeJ|
- - - - - - - - - 1INpuog 8J01004|q WO spodey
- - - - - - - - - guopebpsoau)
suonebnseau|
10 95 09 £i8'6% 0z 9t 09 601°8 0l 8t 00 8££'6L 09 69 0D 0EL'ZZ 09 Lt
“ . - - - - - - - s uopnaeld Aousa|osu| JOYID YHM uos|e]
00 92¢ 00 S.ip 00 ) - - - - 00 Si¥ 00 1 Buppodey |eiaue
6 £89 09 £89'12 00 Z¢ 06 22 05t - - 00 §59'LE 0% 0 (messy Buundeg Jueunuioddy jo uoneayoN 6 o) suopay |BpUl
69 9¥2 08 ¥8E'EL 09 v9 05 pZ¥'T 0686 00 096'01 08 v - - aingo|) pue JuswaBeuey ‘uominuedng esed
66 £92 09 0£8'CL oL gy 06 Z6+'S 0L €z 00 §2¢8'2 0052 - - Buip4 Lomeg pue Bulejyse)
Buiuueld ucm wonensIuwpy
B0 G Rommli 1o N TR B w5 DS b | D500, | %g% ,wwﬁ%% i TG e e
P 2o 3 . Al &x.ma -, P 7R T
% toan:wz LU a«w»m? wmham,m»@“mziyf %anuo.__o .ua._a il B & xw;.p; TR T R et wﬂ.w,&wmu PRI

£ YI(INIddY

z710Z Aenuep £z o) gopz Aenuer gg pouad ay) Joy 30D oun |

{uonensupy uj}
d11 diysisuped 4a eyl




Z10z Menugad [ ] pajep sioupasg o) wodey ssaiboid — pi(1agafeH pue pi (Gog) cowoorg ‘417 diysiaubed HA syl

tri'e _ 31v3a OL NMYY(Q S334 ._<._.OL
96 192 09 999'9¢ S0 Ork 09 L¥6'sZ 99 301 00 9vL'ZL or ¥¢ . - 180D % SHNOH Tvi0L
0P ¥PZ 08 969} 96 9 09 188 v 00 L¥8 0z 3z -
oF FrZ 09 869'L 96 9 09 158 5L % 00 2¢8 0zz - - LYA pue xep
. . . . - - - - - suomsuad
. . - - - - - - - uopelfn

‘apn)au| s19new Jayi0

- - B B - - - B - painaesun
B . _ 8:0p|0YoIRYS

. . - - - - - . . pe/mnoeg

- - . - - - - - - |epuesgjalg

- . . - - - - - - gseohodurg

sJo0)ipaln

- - : - - - - . - sjessy Aued pay)
- - - - - - - - - £10%5Y [ $880|3NY JO 9)ES
" - - . - - - - - BRIL JO UORUBIAY
- ployesea pue pjoyesld - Auedosd
- so)o|yen pue sBupyg pue sesnixi4 Yuewdinby pue Jue|d
- - {¥a0)5 B 8) messy Je1nd
- . - - - - - - - fqeQ yoog
S}9S5Y JO UOBES Y

B = N N - N - - - apRiL JO BINEOD
. . . - - - - . - Buipesy Bujoyjuow
R . . - - - . . - Bujpesy BujoBug
. . . - . . - - - Buipeiy jo jonuo) | Aeg
Buspea]

N N N . R . - - - 319NpUOg $10}2841Q UC sUOdeY
- . suopefnseau)
suonefinsasu;

18292 00 886'¥E 0L £EL 00 060'€Z 06 00} 0O 868'L1 0z Z¢ - -
- . - - - - - - - B1BUCRAIEIL ADUBAIOSU} JoUID) Yiim US|
- - - - - - - - - Bujuoday |eJsuesy
00 951 09 262 091 06 2¢2 051 - - - - {sessy Bupnosg yuouguioddy jo uonesypoN B e} suonow jentu]
99 992 00 Z29'¢ 0k €1 00 5b'Z og Ll 00 LiL og1 - - 8inso(D pue luswabeuey ‘ucsiaedng esen
19 £92 09 €E2'LE 09 841 05ZLL'0Z 088 0o LZL L1 or O¢ - - Bumd oymerg pue Bupeysen
Buiuue|d pue uogensuwpy

%ﬁ?&%&% ot Esoowz. Hig"| o (3) 8005 |7 ®INOH. Jon (Bt 5 "es "5, LT e f._:«x,,..“nw
aw.m«; slel «Ems_% ) ﬁ«% uw,,aw,umuiﬂwfm%.\% i i @M%&m w bt ,&; R W ﬁmn,w*aﬁwnn»?ﬁ@ vk
SR BNy A a10j0eu] g 226UIEY R L TG A SCh s O

[{T] oaahm_:_E_u< W)
Z1L0z Aenuep 27 01 800z Aenuep gz pouad ay) 1o} §3s00 awt) paywiy (Gog) oowooig

3 ROO mﬁ. RrERY-] ﬁcso__ﬁ

ZHguditsiaies

HEY

£ XIONZddVY




Z10Z Aenigas [ ] palep sionpar) o) voday sseuboid — 0 12g3jeH pue pi (508) 03wooug ‘d71 diysieuped HQ 8yl

31v0 0L NMVHQ §234 TV.10L]

68 50¢

00 €L¥'L0)

0z 05t

60 866°CE

0E D34

09 2Z9°1L

00 961

05 258°)

06 €

LSOO % S¥NOH IVLOL

£6 89Z

00 908°%

(k]

0§ £9¢

0Lz

09 ZrlL't

0§ ¢

€6 892

00 9094

09%

0§ €9¢

ol ez

oS erL 1

0SE

AVA pue xel
suosuad
vonednpf

apn|auw sialep 180

paJnaasun
818pIOLBIBYS
peinaeg
|enusiajeig
saakojdwg
sI0)Ipal)

sjossy Aued papiL
6]068Y | S80USNE JO 8|S
8RIL Jo UopuoILY
ployesee pue pjoyeesy - Auedoid
80812]48A pue sBum)d pue sermxig uawdinb3 pue ueld
(Wooys B 8) sjasey J8n0
nqeq yoeq
§}9SSY jO uonesijesy

00 50t

00 §¥0°12

00 69

00 57042

0068

00 S0t
00 S0t

a0 9918l
00 088"y

00 €8
00 91

00 591'9%
00 088 ¥

Q0 €9
009t

epel) JO aInsoyn
Bujpes) Buuoyuol
Buipe.) BujoBugp
Buiped] jo jonues | feg
Burpea),

Papucn S10300d|q vo suodey
suopeBpseau]
suoizebnsaau|

Ll 80t

00 ZZ6'v8

09 9.2

08 ¥e9°te

0z 8v1

00 5C¥'6¥

09 £21

09 298'L

00 9Ly
19 8¥Z
tg 60t

05 za8'}
09 202'v
00 29882

06 ¢
06 91
08 ¥92

05 975t
00 980'0¢C

o¥ 6L
o ZE

00 ¥59
00 l8Z a¥

oSt
00 221

0§ z58'L

818UORNIRIY AJUBA|OSU] JOHIO) WM UOS R
Bupiodey |e1euesy
{(syessy Bupnaeg queuguinddy jo uogedypoN B €) sUORY 1Rl
2ns0|n pue jusweBeuely ‘uosjaiedng esen
Buj)ig Loymelg pue Buliajysed
Buluue|d pue uonensiuupy

w13 uoo.%

ihasl3) 800158 @We:o:m&

fa;

e Wiyt
;rn.

15“«»«; M@

A ..ywﬂ,.. W

* w

i

af %%2 é; 2

'

£ XIaNIddY

710z Menuer zz 0 g00Z Atenuep gz pouad au3 Joy 6356 aw|

?o_ﬁbm_:_E pY uj)
papwi faqajey




